CE TESTING:MSC/LTDB/01/2020
1
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited
SPECIFICATION NO. Testing: MSC/DB/01 /2020
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
FOR
63, 100 kVA, 200 kVA LT DISTRIBUTION BOX (MS) with MCCBs
for Urban Areas

70 Name of manufacturer of MCCB Mfg. To Give details     TEXT
71 Reference of standard for MCCB IS 13947/1993 (part II)       TEXT
72 Type designation (i.e. Fixed /Variable )
Fixed
        TEXT
73 Type of overload release Fixed type over load
release
TEXT
74 No. of Poles                      Single  Text
75 Rated current in Amps  150 NUMRICAL
76 Rated phase to earth Voltage  in Volts    250
NUMERICAL
77 Rated Frequency in Hz 50 NUMERICAL
78 Rated short Circuit Breaking capacity in KA                     10 NUMERICAL
79
The  Minimum no of archutes provided in MCCB as
technical specifications
8  NUMERICAL
80
Ultimate Breaking capacity 150  NUMERICAL
81 Utilization category A TEXT
82
Overload release setting provided in Amps
60
NUMERICAL
83 Colour of MCCB Brown TEXT
CE TTESTING:MSC/LTDB/01/2020
 (II) GURANTEED TECHNICAL PARTICULARS for
                              100 KVA L.T. Distribution Boxes with MCCB  for Urban area
Sr.NO GTP Parameters
1 Name of Manufacturer Mfg .To give details
TEXT
2 Applicable Reference standards IS:8623/1993,IS:13947/1993
(part 2),IS:13947/1993(part
3),IS:4237/1982,
IS:13703/1993
(Part I and II) amended upto
date
TEXT
3 Process of manufacturing Fabrication/Deep Drown TEXT
4 Clear Dimensions of box 1000 x 1010 x 325 mm TEXT
5 Rating of distribution Box in KVA 100 NUMERICAL
6 Thickness of Enclosure  in mm 2 NUMERICAL
7 Material of Enclosure CRCA MS Sheet TEXT
8 Rated Voltage in Volts 433  NUMERICAL
9 Colour shade of Distribution Box (Inside and
Outside)
Light Gray TEXT
10 Degree of protection IP-33 as per IS-8623/1993
(amended up to date) of enclosure
IP33 TEXT
11 Sets of Louvers provided to the box.  4
NUMERICAL
12
Size of perforated sheet 20 SWG CRCA MS with
2.5mm holes shall be fitted from
inside of the louvers
Mfg to give details TEXT
13 Type, Size & material  and nos of Hinges provided
to the doors
Invisible from out side,
made of 2 mm thick
CRCA MS Steel.
4nos
TEXT
14 Hinges pin diameter & material Mfg to give details TEXT
15 Danger Board as per IS 2551shall be riveted on
the box door (Yes/No)
Yes BOOLEAN
16 No. Doors & handle provided to the box Single door ,       front
operated with common
handle.

70 Name of manufacturer of MCCB Mfg. To Give details TEXT
71 Reference of standard for MCCB Is 13947/1993(part II) TEXT
72 Type designation (i.e.Fixed /Variable )
Fixed
TEXT
73 Type of overload release Fixed type over load
release
TEXT
74 No. of  Poles                     Single  TEXT
75 Rated current (amps) 150 NUMERICAL
76 Rated phase to earth Voltage in Volts  250   NUMERICAL
77 Rated Frequency in Hz 50 NUMERICAL
78 Rated short Circuit Breaking capacity in KA                    10 NUMERICAL
79
Minimum no of archutes provided in MCCB as
technical specifications
8  NUMERICAL
80
Ultimate Breaking capacity 150 NUMERICAL
81 Utilization category A TEXT
82
Overload release setting provided in Amps
90
NUMERICAL
83 Colour of MCCB Dark Admiral Gray TEXT
CE TTESTING:MSC/LTDB/01/2020
 (III) GURANTEED TECHNICAL PARTICULARS for
                                      200 KVA L.T. Distribution Boxes with MCCB   for Urban area
Sr.NO  GTP Parameters
1 Name of Manufacturer Mfg .To give details
TEXT
2 Applicable Reference standards IS:8623/1993,IS:13947/1993
(part 2),IS:13947/1993(part
3),IS:4237/1982,
IS:13703/1993
(Part I and II) amended upto
date
TEXT
3 Process of manufacturing Fabrication/Deep Drown TEXT
4 Clear Dimensions of box(L x H x W ) 1305 x 1060 x 325 mm TEXT
5 Rating of distribution Box in KVA 200 NUMERICAL
6 Thickness of Enclosure  in mm 2 NUMERICAL
7 Material of Enclosure CRCA MS Sheet TEXT
8 Rated Voltage in Volts 433  NUMERICAL
9 Colour shade of Distribution Box (Inside and
Outside)
Light Gray TEXT
10 Degree of protection IP-33 as per IS-8623/1993
(amended up to date) of enclosure
IP33 TEXT
11 Sets of Louvers provided to the box.  4
NUMERICAL
12
Size of perforated sheet 20 SWG CRCA MS with
2.5mm holes shall be fitted from
inside of the louvers
Mfg. to give details TEXT
13 Type, Size & material Hinges provided to the doors Invisible from out side,
made of 2 mm thick
CRCA MS Steel,
4 nos on each side
TEXT
14 Hinges pin diameter & material 4mm,Stainless steel TEXT
15 Danger Board as per IS 2551 shall be riveted on
the box door (Yes/No)
Yes BOOLEAN
16 No. Doors & handle provided to the box Double Door ,
 front operated
TEXT
17 Locking arrangement provided to the box CR panel lock with key TEXT
18 Simple C&R panel locking arrangement provided to
the box (YES/NO)
Yes BOOLEAN